
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

CIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS P°ST OFFICE BOX 2088 
GOVERNOR S T f l T E L A N D OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(5051 827-5800 

October 11, 1990 

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 
Six Desta Drive 
Suite 2700 
Midland, TX 79705 

Attention : Jay Cherski 

RE: Application to delete forty acres from the existing 440-acre non­
standard Jalmat gas proration unit which was authorized by 
Paragraph No. (7) in Exhibit "A" of Division Order No. R-9073, 
Sections 4 and 9, Township 23 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Cherski: 

Reference is made to your application dated September 6, 1990. Inasmuch as the subject 
non-standard gas proration unit crosses a section line, administrative review of this matter 
is not provided for by the Special Rules and Regulations for the Jalmat Gas Pool, as 
promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170, as amended. Therefore, this application can 
only be considered after notice and hearing. However, there is adequate cause and sufficent 
data to allow for a short-cut in this procedure. I therefore propose that adequate notice be 
provided to all off-setting operators pursuant to the General Rule 1207a.3. and the required 
advertisements be made with the stipulation that if there is no objection the case will be 
taken under advisement. If, however, objection to this application is filed, you would then 
be required to appear and provide testimony. 

I believe this procedure would fulfill the obligations set forth by the Jalmat Gas Pool Rules 
and would reduce the amount of time and paperwork needed to approve this application. 

This matter will be placed on the next available Examiner Hearing docket scheduled for 
November 14, 1990. 



Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 
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Should you have any questions, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 



HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. 
SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 2700 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 
(915) 687-1664 'oo eE? ia m 9 02 

i DIViSION 

September 6, 1990 

Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Cons e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: A d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l t o d e l e t e f o u r t y acres from a Non­
standa r d Gas P r o r a t i o n U n i t l o c a t e d i n the Jalmat Gas F i e l d 
and t o d e d i c a t e the d e l e t e d acreage t o a Jalmat O i l W e l l . 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Hal J. Rasmussen O p e r a t i n g , I n c . r e s p e c t f u l l y requests ad­
m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l t o d e l e t e f o u r t y acres from a Non-Standard 
Gas P r o r a t i o n U n i t l o c a t e d i n t h e Jalmat Gas F i e l d and t o Dedi­
cate the d e l e t e d acreage t o a Jalmat O i l W e l l . 

The c u r r e n t Non-Standard Gas P r o r a t i o n U n i t , comprised o f 
440 acres and approved by D i v i s i o n Order R-9073 dated December 
14, 1989, i s l o c a t e d i n t h e SW 1/4 of S e c t i o n 4, T 23 S, R 36 E, 
the N 1/2 of the NW 1/4, the SW 1/4 o f the NW 1/4 and the SW 1/4 
of S e c t i o n 9, T 23 S, R 36 E, i n the St a t e "A" Account 1 Lease 
and i s d e d i c a t e d t o Wells 18 and 111 l o c a t e d i n U n i t l e t t e r s M 
and N r e s p e c t i v e l y o f S e c t i o n 4, T 23 S, R 36 E, and w e l l s 9, 14, 
and 104 l o c a t e d i n U n i t l e t t e r s E, K, and M r e s p e c t i v e l y o f Sec­
t i o n 9, T 23 S, R 36 E, Lea County, New Mexico. (See E x h i b i t A.) 

The f o u r t y acres t o be d e l e t e d are l o c a t e d i n the SE 1/4 o f 
the SW 1/4 of S e c t i o n 9, T 23 S, R 36 E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
The Acreage w i l l be d e d i c a t e d t o t h e S t a t e "A" Account 1 w e l l 
#123 t o be l o c a t e d 990' FSL and 2250' FWL o f S e c t i o n 9, T 23 S, R 
36 E. The proposed w e l l w i l l be completed i n the Seven R i v e r s 
f o r m a t i o n as an o i l w e l l . (See E x h i b i t B.) 

I f approved, t he r e s u l t i n g Non-Standard Gas P r o r a t i o n U n i t 
w i l l be comprised o f 400 acres l o c a t e d i n the SW 1/4 o f S e c t i o n 
4, T 23 S, R 36 E, the N 1/2 o f t h e NW 1/4, the SW 1/4 of the NW 
1/4, t h e N 1/2 o f t h e SW 1/4 and t h e SW 1/4 o f t h e SW 1/4, o f 
Se c t i o n 9, T 23 S, R 36 E. (See E x h i b i t C.) 
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A l l O f f - S e t Operators have been n o t i f i e d o f t h i s a p p l i c a ­
t i o n by C e r t i f i e d M a i l . Return Receipts w i l l be forwarded t o you 
as soon as p o s s i b l e . A l i s t o f O f f - S e t Operators has been a t ­
tached . 

I f you need any f u r t h e r i n f o r m a t i o n concerning t h i s m a t t e r 
please c o n t a c t Jay C h e r s k i , a t (915) 687-1664. 

Your c o n s i d e r a t i o n i n t h i s m a t t e r i s g r e a t l y a p p r e c i a t e d . 

JC/nh 
Enclosure 

cc: O i l Con s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

S i n c e r e l y , 

HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. 

Jay Cherski 
Engineer 



Offset Operators 

Chevron 
Mr, A l Bo h l i n g 
P.O. Box 670 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Conoco, I n c . 
Mr. Hugh Ingram 
P.O. Box 460 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

ARCO 
P.O. Box 1610 

Midland, Texas 79702 
A t t n : Kevin Renfro 

Texaco Producing I n c . 
P.O. Box 728 

Hobbs, New Mexico 
A t t n : Mr. R u s s e l l Pool 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
Stale Lease - 6 copies 
Fee Lease - 5 copies 

DISTRICT] 

P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Revised 1-1-89 

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE [>L FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
la. Type of Work: 

DRILL [X) 
b. Type of Well: 

OIL OAS 
WELL | X j WELL OTHER 

RE-ENTER f j DEEPEN f j 

SINGLE 
ZONE J 7 J 

PLUG BACK f j 

MULTIPLE 

• 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

State A A/C 1 
1. Name of Operator 

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 
8. Well No. 

123 
3. Address of Operator 
Six Desta Drive, Suite 2700, Midland, Texas 79705 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Jalmat Tnsl-Yts-7R 
4. Well Location 

Unit Letter N 990 Feet From The S o u t h Line and 2 2 5 0 Feet From The Wes t Line 

Section Township 23 S Q Range J " c NMPM County 36 E NMPM Lea 

10. Proposed Depth 11. Formation 

Seven Rivers 
l i Rotary or CT. 

Rotary 
13. Elevations (Show whether DF. RT, GR, etc.) 

3485 G.L. 
14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Current State Wide 
15. Drilling Contractor 

to be selected 
16. Approx. Date Work will start 

9/10/90 
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE 
14 3/4 

9 7/8 

SIZE OF CASING 
10 3/4 

WEIGHT PER FOOT 
32.75 
20 

SETTING DEPTH 
300 
3500 

SACKS OF CEMENT 
200 
3500 

EST. TOP 
surface 
2000' 

Proposed Operations: 

D r i l l 14 3/4" hole to 300' w/ fresh water mud; set 10 3/4 casing and cement to surface; 
D r i l l 9 7/8" hole to 3500' or top of Queen; Log w/ Laterolog, Neutron Density, Gamma Ray 
and Caliper, Run 7" casing and cement w/ 300 sacks; 

Blowout Preventer Program: 0-300 - None 
300- TD - Double Ranr\ Preventer w/ hydril and choke manifold. 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IP PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR TWO BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE 
ZONE. OrVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, BP ANY. 

I hereby certify thai the information above ia true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE -

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Nona H o p k i n s TELEPHONE NO. 9 1 5 - 6 8 7 - 1 6 6 4 

he information above is true aad complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

^ Y j ^ i n ^ . ? ^ ^ ^ ^ TITLE S p r - r p f a r y DATE 8 / 2 7 / 9 0 

fThu ipace for State Uae) 

APPROVED BY 

OONDmONSOP APPROVAL. IF ANY: 

TITLE DATE 



Subrrnl lo Approptuie 
District Office 
Slate Lease • 4 copies 
Fee Leate -3 copie* 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbt, NM 8X240 

DISTRICT TI 

P.O. Drawer DD, Arietta, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 RM BOZOS Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AH Distances must be {rom trie outer bourvJarles o( the section 

Form C-102 
Revised M-89 + 

Operator 
rial J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 

Lease 

State A A/C 1 
Well No. 

Unit Letter Section Township 

23 S 
Range 

3 6 E NMPM 

County 
Lea 

feet from the line tod feet from the line 
Ground level Elev. Producing Focmatioa Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

Jalmat-TNSL-YTS-7R H M O Acres 
1. Outline toe acreage dedicated lo the subject well by colored peocil or hachure marts oa Ihe plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicaied lo the well, outline each tod identify the ownership (hereof (both ts to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicaied to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by oxnrnunitizatioa, 
unitization, force-cooling, etc? 

Q Yes f_~J No I f answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
[f inxwer U "no" list the owners tod tract description* which have actually been coototidiffd. (Ute reverse side of 
this form if neccettary. 
No allowable will be, assigned lo the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitizalioa, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until i Doa-ctaodard unit, eliminating such interest, tat been approved by the Division. 

4 

1 

-4 

i t * ' • i 

I 

I 
I 

T i 
I 
I 
i 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein, in true and complete to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 
— n 

Printed Name 

Jay D. Cherski 
Position 

A g e n t 
Company 

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating 
Dale 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 
OA this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervison, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Na 



DtettaOffin 
S M * L M M - 4 I 
Fa* L a m - 3 < 

19W,HabU,NM 0040 

DISTRICT II 
P .a D m m DD, Aitau, NM U210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Baza* Rd, A S K , NM 17410 

Sate of Mexico 
Boa*** Mtrtrrih nd Nxml Resources DepHttneot 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al DUancm matt ba trom ttw outer boundviM of tw aadian 

FtratC-UB 
Bntaael-1-** + 

Upentor Wall No. 
HAL RASMUSSEN OPERATING CO, State A Account 1 123 

Umit Letter 
N 

Towaahip 
23 South 

Range 
36 East 

NMPM 

County 
Lea 

Actual Footage Locatxa of Wei: 

990 feet from th. S o u t h 2250 
Ground level Ber. 

3464.0 
Piodutawg Rniiamaua"" 

feet from (he West baw 
Pool 

Asm 
1. Outiou tha acreage (mrurmmri to th* subject we", by ooiored peacil or hachtuc marks oa me plat below. 

2. If mora thaa oa* lane HI Ctoxacatê  I O ^ weU,c*atha« each (ad ideatify the owBerahixi tMmof (both a* to 

3. If man thaa one leaae of difTcrest ownership it oWncatrd to the well, have the interest of ail owner! been con solid atwl by < 
inntizatioa, face-pooling, etc? 

• Ye» Q No If taawera-ycT type cfcoeaobdatioa 

l and KjyaaTy). 

If answer ia "no" list the owaen and tract deacriptioa* which hart actually beea crmtrirfttfA (Ute reverie aide of 
thia font if i 
No allowable win be assigned to me wcl notil all iotenaU have beea conaolidated (by < 
or until a aoa standard Trnif, flimiiatiag such intf an*, has beea approved by (he Divisioa. 

, mari ration, focced-pooling, or otherwise) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby etrtify that tkt information 

htnm at tnte and eempUtt to tkt 
bmt of my tntmimigt ami btlitf. 

\A1 Q-V&/g_sfc- t 

Craiapaay 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktrtby crrtif} thot tkt wtU location thcum 
am thit pint wot piottmi from fitU nottt of 

•aafc by mm or mdtr my 
Um tkt tomt a trut and 

cornet to tkt but of my knowitdgt and 
btlitf. 

Data Surveyed September 1, 1990 



-t-
Sab mil lo Appropriate 
District Office 
Stale Lease-4 copie* 
Fee Lease-3 copies 
DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 19S0. Hobbt, NM J8M0 

DISTRICT H 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artetu, NM 8S210 

DISTRICT IU 
1000 RM Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM S7410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AH Distances must be from the outer boundaries oi the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-149 

Operator 

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 
Lease 

State A A/C 1 
well No. 

Unit Letter Section Township 

23 S 
Range 

3 6 E NMPM 

County 
Lea 

I Actual Footige Locatioa of Well: 

feet from the 
Ground level Elev. Producing Formitioa Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

Jalmat-TNSL-YTS-7R MHO Acre* 

line and feet from the line 

1. Outline Ibe acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hacbure marks on Ibe plat below. 

2. If more than one (ease It dedicaied lo Ihe well, outline each tod identify the ownership (hereof (both ts to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the in tercet of all owners been consolidated by comrwniuzatioa, 
unitization, force-pooliag, etc? 

Q Ye* D No If answer is "vet" type ofcoosotidation 
If answer is "DO" list the owners tod tract description* which hive actually been consolidated. (Use reverse tide of 
this form If necccttary. 
No allowable wili be, assigned to the well until all interests have beea consolidated (by cornmiiniiiiatjon, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a Doo-ttandirf unit, >rim?niting such interest, hat been approved by the Division. 

i 

* \ Z 3 

I 
I 

—r~ 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby certify that tkt formation 

contained herein in true and compUte to the 
best of my knowledge end belief. 

Sign an ire 

Printed Name 

Jay D. Cherski 
Position 

Agen t 
Company 

Hal J . Rasmussen Operating, 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes oj 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervison, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Na 



HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. 
SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 2700 1 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 
(915) 687-1664 

-N DIVISION 
/£0 

'90 OCT 9 AH 9 24 

September 6, 1990 

Chevron U.S.A. 
P.O. Box 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. A l B o h l i n g 

Dear S i r s : 

I n a c cordance w i t h New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
Rules and R e g u l a t i o n s , you, as an O f f s e t O p e r a t o r , a r e he r e b y 
n o t i f i e d _ o _ f _Hal J. Rasmussen O p e r a t i n g , I n c . ' s a p p l i c a t i o n t o 
dej ;e_te^(fourtvy acres from a Non-Standard Gas P r o r a t i o n U n i t , l o ­
c a t e d i n tTie J a l m a t Gas F i e l d , and t o d e d i c a t e t h e d e l e t e d 
acreage t o a proposed Jalmat O i l W e l l . 

The c u r r e n t Non-Standard Gas P r o r a t i o n U n i t , comprised o f 
440 acres and approved by D i v i s i o n Order R-9073 dated December 
14, 1989, i s l o c a t e d i n the fal/A o f S e c t i o n 4, T 23 S, R 36 E, 
th e N 1/2 o f theliWf 1/4* t h e SW 1/4 o f t h e NW 1/4 and t h e SW 1/4 
of S e c t i o n 9, T 23 S, R 36 E, i n t h e S t a t e "A" Account 1 Lease. 
The c u r r e n t Non-Standard Gas P r o r a t i o n U n i t i s d e d i c a t e d t o w e l l s 
18 and 111 l o c a t e d i n U n i t l e t t e r s M and N r e s p e c t i v e l y o f Sec­
t i o n 4, T 23 S, R 36 E, Lea County, New Mexico. (See E x h i b i t A.) 

The f o u r t y acres t o be d e l e t e d are l o c a t e d i n t h e SE 1/4 o f 
the SW 1/4 o f S e c t i o n 9, T 23 S, R 36 E, Lea County, New Mexico. 
The acreage w i l l be d e d i c a t e d t o t h e S t a t e "A" Account 1 W e l l 
#123. I t i s t o be l o c a t e d 990' FSL and 2250' FWL o f S e c t i o n 9, T 
23 S, R 36 E. The proposed w e l l w i l l be completed i n t h e Seven 
R i v e r s Formation as an o i l w e l l . (See E x h i b i t B.) 

I f approved, the r e s u l t i n g Non-Standard Gas P r o r a t i o n U n i t 
w i l l comprise 400 acres l o c a t e d i n t h e SW 1/4 o f S e c t i o n 4, T 23 
S, R 3J^E, t h e N 1/2 of t h e SW 1/3, t h e SW 1/4 of t h e NW 1/4, t h e 
N 1/cVoT t h e SW 1/4 and t h e SW 1/4 o f t h e SW 1/4, o f S e c t i o n 9, T 
23 S, R 36 E. (See E x h i b i t C.) 
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I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s , please execute one copy o f t h i s 
l e t t e r and r e t u r n i t i n t h e enc l o s e d , s e l f - a d d r e s s e d stamped en­
vel o p e . Send t o t h e a t t e n t i o n o f Jay C h e r s k i . The second copy 
may be r e t a i n e d f o r your f i l e s . 

Thank you f o r your c o o p e r a t i o n i n t h i s m a t t e r . I f you have 
any q u e s t i o n s , please c o n t a c t Jay Ch e r s k i a t (915) 687-1664. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. 

Jay C h e r s k i 
Engineer 

CJ/nh 

EXECUT f4-Tf/ .day of, Qcfoier 
1990, by 

P- o> ec?c //so 



>•..-/ x
 STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

i~£. I ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

9- iz-^o GARREY CARRUTHEPS ' POST OFFICE BOX ige: 
r.'. t c i .CP MC3BS. NEW MEXICO 3 8 2 4 ' - ' 9 8 0 

(5051 393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL >C 
NSP 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the appl icat ion fo r the: 

Operatof Pease & Well No. OnTt S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as fo l lows: 

rV< 

CO 
CD 
CO 
r n 
—o 

CD 

cn 

CT 

O 

Supervisor, D i s t r i c t 1 

/ed 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 208a 
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
1505) 827-5800 

October 11, 1990 

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 
Six Desta Drive 
Suite 2700 
Midland, TX 79705 

Attention : Jay Cherski 

RE: Application to delete forty acres from the existing 440-acre non­
standard Jalmat gas proration unit which was authorized by 
Paragraph No. (7) in Exhibit "A" of Division Order No. R-9073, 
Sections 4 and 9, Township 23 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Cherski: 

Reference is made to your application dated September 6, 1990. Inasmuch as the subject 
non-standard gas proration unit crosses a section line, administrative review of this matter 
is not provided for by the Special Rules and Regulations for the Jalmat Gas Pool, as 
promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170, as amended. Therefore, this application can 
only be considered after notice and hearing. However, there is adequate cause and sufficent 
data to allow for a short-cut in this procedure. I therefore propose that adequate notice be 
provided to all off-setting operators pursuant to the General Rule 1207a.3. and the required 
advertisements be made with the stipulation that if there is no objection the case will be 
taken under advisement. If, however, objection to this application is filed, you would then 
be required to appear and provide testimony. 

I believe this procedure would fulfill the obligations set forth by the Jalmat Gas Pool Rules 
and would reduce the amount of time and paperwork needed to approve this application. 

This matter will be placed on the next available Examiner Hearing docket scheduled for 
November 14, 1990. 



Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 
Attention: Jay Cherski 
October 11, 1990 
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Should you have any questions, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 



Submit to Appiopriste . a D \ ^ ° H S t a t C rf N e W M e x i c 0 

DiftrictOfTice „c< . Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

ttisaar6 <es ^ 
nm.v-r, CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Form C-101 
Rerfaed 1-1-89 + 

P.O. Box 1980, 

nisTBTrrn 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bnzot Rd., Altec, NM 87410 

P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

API NO. (assigned by CCD on New Wells) 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE BLJ FEE D 
6. State Oil & Gai Lease No. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL. DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
la. Type of Work; 

DRILL fx] RE-ENTER Q 
b. Type of Well: 

on. OAS 
WELL |X] WELL L J OTHER 

DEEPEN Q 

SINGLE 
ZONE fcl 

PLUG BACK • 

MULTIPLE 
ZONE • 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

State A A/C 1 
T Name of Operator 

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 
8. Well No. 

123 
3. Address of Operator 
Six Desta Drive, Suite 2700, Midland, Texas 79705 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

lalmat Tns l -Yts -7R 

4. Well Location 
Unit Letter N 990 Feet From The South Line and 2250 Feet From The West Line 

Section Township 23 S > J Range ^ NMPM County 36 E NMPM Lea Count] 

V/// 
10. Proposed Depth 11.Formation 

SeveTi Rivers 
11 Rotary or CT. 

Rotary 
13. Elevations (Show wktthtr DF, RT, GR, tic.) 

3485 G . L . 
14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 
Current State Wide 

15. rolling Contractor 
to be selected 

16. Approx. Date Work will start 
9/10/90 

17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

14 3/4 10 3/4 32.75 300 200 surface 
9 7/8 20 35QQ- 3500 Jtmmmmma\mmm. 2000' 

Proposed Operations: 

D r i l l 14 3/4" hole to 300' w/ fresh water mud; set 10 3/4 casing and cement to surface; 
D r i l l 9 7/8" hole to 3500' or top of Queen; Log w/ Laterolog, Neutron Density, Gamma Ray 
and Caliper, Run 7" casing and cement w/ 300 sacks; 

Blowout Preventer Program: 0-300 - None 
300- TD - Double Ran* Preventer w/ hydrit and choke manifold. 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: o> PROPOSAL is TO DEEPEN OR PUIO BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE 
ZONE. OIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IP ANY. 

I hereby certify thit the iafonnttion above it true aad complete to the belt of my knowledge sad belief. 

SIGNATURE ^7TA.i^r^Q^<>7VP-> TITLE S p p r p f a r y DATE 8 / 2 7 / 9 0 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Nona Hopkins TELEPHONE NO. 915-687-166 

(This tpace for Statable] 

DISTRICT 1 SUPERVISOR SEP 0 ? 195 
APPROVED BY — j T < ^ y 7 * - f t Z ^ \ ) TITLE DATB . 

CONDITIONS <£4lPPRO VAL,TF" ANY: 

Approved for d r i l l i n g —production subject to . , , 
amendment of gas proration un i t . :" t.rp.T3S t tocr.i.is Fron-. Approval 

W o m o n t i n 7 " mud*- Ho 11 od h a r k t n c n r f a r o r a c i n n ' " - '" " " 



ofNwMtxn C-102 

Hc*M.NM 

DD. NM ttBO 

L m i K W - i Tff 

1000 to i n w M„ Amu, NM 17410 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box2088 

Sattx^New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
MDhMMMiiiatbafcwxte 

Well No. 
HAL RASMUSSEN OPERATING CO, 

mnsr 
State A Account 1 123 

N 
ofWt* 

23 South 36 E a s t 
EE4PM 

Canty 
Lea 

990 

3464.0 

South 2250 West 

3. If mow OM 

• Ye. • No 
I f t ^ a V l i t d M o n M a d t i 

ptetflowwl'wBtl'i 

• dedfcsledtot 

If»MW«ri«>«-tjrpeof 

lomtMptatt 

tofal* 

(Ute i 

-2250 

7 
0> 

~rio>=> 

U N MM 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

to tk$ 
04%tt ifWtf k\%Wm%K%\\^kt tWrntt bmm\m\f 

JLsl 
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

«* Ifat awl M a M j t a i J i i U t M •/ 
•attt a* or miter m* 
(Mf aW M M it m MO* 

cornel to tkt mmt of my tmouitdgt ond 
MM/. 

September 1, 1990 

* Sea of 

1 V i 


